

ALL INDIA KANGRA OPEN CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 2025















Total Cash Prize: ₹ 2,01,000/-

Date:

11th to 12th January, 2025

Organized by

Kangra Chess Club



Venue:

Sood Bhawan Kangra (Near Fortis Hospital) Kangra, H.P.

1. Tentative Tournament Schedule:

Particulars	Date	Time	
Arrival	11-January-2025	0900 hrs	
Inauguration & Meeting	11-January-2025	0930 hrs	
Round – 1	11-January-2025	1000 hrs	
Round – 2	11-January-2025	1300 hrs	
Round – 3	11-January-2025	1600 hrs	Tournament Schedule and no. of rounds may
Round – 4	12-January-2025	0900 hrs	vary according to the
Round – 5	12-January-2025	1130 hrs	number of players.
Round – 6	12-January-2025	1430 hrs	
Prize Distribution	12-January-2025	1630	

2. Prize: Total Cash Prize: `2,01,000/

S.No.	Open	U-15 Boys	U-15 Girls	Best Kangra	U-7 Boy	U-7 Girl
	21000	10000	10000	2500	2000	2000
1	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy
	15000	7000	7000	2000	1500	1500
2	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy
	10000	5000	5000	1500	1200	1200
3	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy	+Trophy
4	8000+Medal	3000+Medal	3000+Medal			
5	7000+Medal	2500+Medal	2500+Medal		U-11 Boy	U-11 Girl
					2000	2000
6	6000+Medal	2000+Medal	2000+Medal		+Trophy	+Trophy
					1500	1500
7	5000+Medal	2000+Medal	2000+Medal		+Trophy	+Trophy
					1200	1200
8	4000+Medal	1500+Medal	1500+Medal		+Trophy	+Trophy
9	3000+Medal	1200+Medal	1200+Medal			
4.0	2500 14 11	4200 14 11	4200 14 11		Youngest	Youngest
10	2500+Medal	1200+Medal	1200+Medal		girl	Boy
4.4	2000 : \$4 : 4 : 1	4200 - 84 - 4 - 1	4200 - 14 - 1-1		Trophy	Trophy
11	2000+Medal	1200+Medal	1200+Medal		+500	+500
12	2000+Medal	1200+Medal	1200+Medal			
13	1500+Medal	1200+Medal	1200+Medal			
					Veteran	
14	1500+Medal				60+	
					1200	
15	1500+Medal				+trophy	
16to 20	1200+Medal					

1.Entries:

Entry Fee: Rs.1400/-

Last Date of Entry: 09th January, 2025.

With Late fee Rs. 1600/- till 10th January 2025 by 9:00 P.M.

Google form Link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc2rvvUqZ3QoJrEnIcwaUFnLSVxVvmedwMN-rnxCQEX7y1Pg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0

Participants need to send their entry to the account number given after confirmation from their respective district. Filling the google form is mandatory and the google form link.

Bank Name: Canara Bank

Bank Account No: 110062538854

Account Name: Kangra Chess Club

IFSC Code: CNRB0003240



2. Accommodation:

- Players have to arrange their own stay.
- Sood Bhawan have a capacity of 150 players in their hotel, their contact number will be shared in contact details.
- 3. System of Play:

The Championship will be played under FIDE's Laws of Chess and the Swiss system.

- **4. Default Time:** Default time for arriving to the chessboard is 15 minutes.
- **5. Time Control:** The rate of play shall be 45 minutes with an increment of 10 seconds per move from move number one.
- **6. Tie Break**: Following is the order of tie-break:
 - (a) Buchholz Cut1
 - (b) Buchholz
 - (c) Sonneborn Berger
 - (d) Direct encounter
 - (e) The greater number of wins (forfeit included)
 - (f) The greater number of wins from black

Protest: If any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs.1000/- to the Kangra Chess Club account within 30 Minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.

7. Appeals Committee:

Before the commencement of the tournament, a five-member appeals committee shall be formed by the Kangra Chess Club.

8. Withdrawal:

If any player is absent for any round without intimation to Chief Arbiter, He/She will be removed for all the remaining rounds without further notice.

- **9.** Youngest player has to score one playing point either one win or two draw.
- 10. Prize will be given to players who will attend the prize distribution ceremony(nor Accompanying person not anyone else) no excuse will be accepted in any case, except in case of dier emergency. Those who will not attend the closing ceremony their prize stands cancelled.

FOR ASSISTANCE PLEASE CONTACT:

Mr. Amit Verma	(Tournament Director)		
Mr. Sanjay Sharma	(President Kangra Chess Club)	+91-70181-22089	
Mr. Deepak Chugh	(Organizing Secretary)	+91-70186-53816	
Mr. Atul Chuadhary	(Chief Arbiter)	+91-94180-69284	
Mr. Subhash Pinka	(Cashier Kangra Chess Club)	+91-98168-97513	
Mr. Praveen Shastri	(Chief Advisor Kangra Chess Club)	+91-94181-02565	
Mr Rochan Gupta	(Vice President Kangra Chess Club)	+91-94187-94688	
Mr. Vipan Mehra	(Accommodation)		
Mr. Ajay Jamwal	(Accommodation)	+91-70182-81854	
Mr. Ayush Sharma	(General Query)	+91-98827-70709	
Miss Aastha Verma	(General Query)	+91-78070-55370	

Email: kangrachessclub@gmail.com

JAYANTI COMPUTER SOLUTION